RESOLUTION 2023-366
BILL LIST

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, in the County and State of
New Jersey, has carefully examined all vouchers presented to the Township Clerk for payment of
claims: and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the aforesaid TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE that
said approved vouchers, which total amounts to  $10,795,851.99  and which consists

of the following
$ 2,163.23 Reserve Current Fund- (2-01)
$ 14,358.43 Reserve Water Operating Fund (2-09)
$ 8,448,652.44 Current Fund (3-01)
$ 1,022,610.75 Water Operating Fund(3-09)
$ 1,266.45 Animal Control (A-12)
$ 29,226.44 General Capital Fund (C-04)
$ 7,623.65 Grant Account (G-02)
$ 785,778.95 Payroll Fund (P-25)
$ 256,998.05 Trust Fund (T-03)
$ 79,706.25 Water Sewer Capital (W-08)
$ 147,467.35 Developer Escrow

TOTAL 3 10,795,851.99 and that said total be listed in the minutes of this

meeting
CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Township Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat in the County of Ocean
and State Of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township
Committee of the Township of Barnegat on the 9th day of November , 2023.

Donna M. Manno
Township Municipal Clerk

Roll Call:
Yes No Abstain

Mayor Pipi

Deputy Mayor Marte
Committeeman Bille
Committeman Cirulli
Committeeman Farmer




November 2, 2023
12:06 PM

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP

Purchase Order Listing By vendor Id

P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes

Range: First to Last

Open: N Paid: Y  void: N
Revd: Y Held: N Aprv: N

Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Received Date Range: 10/03/23 to 11/02/23  Bid: v State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
Include Non-Budgeted: Y
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First

Item Description Amount

Charge Account

Acct Type Description

Stat/chk Enc Date

00004 ATLANTIC PLUMBING SUPPLY CORP.
23-01749 09/06/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR PARTS

49/20/23 378.40
59/12/23 901.37
1,279.77

vendor Total: 1,279.77

00008 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
23-00293 01/26/23 2023 BARNEGAT FIRE 11-2

11 9/19/23-10/18/23 478.32

23-00294 01/26/23 2023 WS PUMP STATIONS
12 8/22/23-9/20/23 2,619.94
13 9/21/23-10/19/23 2,445.87
5,065.81

23-00547 02/24/23 2023 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
10 9/23 (7994.44)(73.33) (566.04) §,633.81

23-00548 02/24/23 2023 LIGHT RT 72/539
11 9/9/23-10/9/23 164.47

vendor Total: 14,342.41
00020 ACE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT
22-00869 04/13/22 ENCUMBRANCE FOR SUPPLIES
2 11/22/22 552.96

23-01616 08/18/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR P/W SUPPLIES
2 9/20/23 149.93

vendor Total: 702,89

B
5-500-505

-09-5
-09-55-500-505

B
3-01-31-825-826

B
5-500-071

3-09-5
3-09-55-500-071

09-
09-

B
3-01-31-825-826

B
3-01-31-825-826

B
2-09-55-500-038

B
3-01-26-772-024

B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP
B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP

B STREET LIGHTING

B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY

B STREET LIGHTING

B STREET LIGHTING

B GENERAL HARDWARE & MINOR TOOLS

B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS

=)

09/06/23
09/06/23

04/24/23

08/28/23
10/27/23

04/24/23

04/24/23

10/25/23

08/18/23



November 2, 2023 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
12:06 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date
00037 BRUNO ASSOCIATES, INC.

23-00306 01/26/23 2023 GRANT CONSULTANT SERVICES B

13 10/23 4,166.66 3-01-20-705-035 B GRANT CONSULTANT R 09/21/23

vendor Total: 4,166.66

00038 AFLAC NEW YORK
23-02009 10/19/23 OCTOBER PREMIUMS

1 OCTOBER PREMIUMS 50.88 P-25-56-899-834 B AFLAC NEW YORK P 5822 10/19/23
vendor Total: 50,88
00043 ASSOC HUMANE SOCIETIES, INC.
23-00526 02/24/23 2023 ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES B
10 9/23 3,166.66 3-01-27-788-028 B PROFESSIONAL SERV ANNUAL MAINT & MISC R 04/25/23

vendor Total: 3,166.66

00047 GANNETT NEWSPAPERS, INC.

23-00224 01/23/23 2023 LEGAL ADVERTISING B
26 10/2/23 9.24 3-01-20-704-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 05/25/23
27 10/6/23 43,56 3-01-20-704-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 05/25/23
28 10/6/23 12.76  3-01-20-704-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 05/25/23
29 10/18/23 5.28 3-01-20-704-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 05/25/23
70.84
vendor Total: 70,84
00052 BARNEGAT SUNSHINE CLUB
23-02016 10/19/23 OCTOBER CONTRIBUTIONS
1 OCTOBER CONTRIBUTIONS 156.00 P-25-56-899-819 B SUNSHINE CLUB P 5823 10/19/23

vendor Total: 156.00



November 2, 2023
12:06 pm

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
Purchase Order Listing By vendor Id

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Item Description

Contract PO Type

Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

First
Stat/chk Enc Date

00054 BARNEGAT TWP FIRE CO. #1
23-00321 01/27/23 2023 APPROPRIATIONS B

5 4TH QTR 20,000,00 3-01-25-749-107 B BARNEGAT FIRE (0. #1
vendor Total: 20,000.00
00056 BARNEGAT TWP BOARD OF ED
23-00344 01/31/23 2023 SCHOOL TAXES
30 10/13/23 2,406,470.00 3-01-55-001-001 B SCHOOL TAXES

vendor Total: 2,406,470.00

00057 BARNEGAT TWP PAYROLL ACCOUNT
23-01923 10/03/23 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL

1 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 5,901.66 3-01-20-701-011 B ADMIN & EXEC PERMANENT FULL TIME
2 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 1,125.00 3-01-20-701-012 B MAYOR & COMMITTEE PERMANENT PART TIME
3 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 7,672.91 3-01-20-705-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
4 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 7,732.59 3-01-20-710-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - TAX ASSESSOR
5 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 3,865.90 3-01-20-708-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - TAX COLLECTOR
6 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 4,979.92 3-01-20-704-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - CLERK
7 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 3,950.77 3-01-20-704-013 B CLERK & GEN IT S&W ALLOC
8 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 3,823.12 3-01-20-715-011 B ENGINEERING S&W FULL TIME PERMANENT
9 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 2,434.19 3-01-20-701-016 B PLANNING BOARD S&W

10 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 3,174.80 3-01-20-701-017 B ZONING BOARD S&w

11 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 2,623.07 3-01-20-701-018 B CODE ENFORCEMENT S&w

12 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 32,751.76 3-01-22-725-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - CONSTRUCTION

13 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL §28.83 3-01-22-725-014 B OVERTIME

14 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 658.46 3-01-22-725-013 B CONSTRUCTION OFFICE IT S&w

15 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 1,250.00 3-01-22-725-147 B MEDICAL INSURANCE BUY BACK

16 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 10,971.29 3-01-25-745-014 B OVERTIME

17 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 1,975.39 3-01-25-745-016 B POLICE RELATED INFO TECH S&w

18 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 100,350.92 3-01-25-745-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME

19 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 4,204.05 3-01-25-745-014 B OVERTIME

20 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 11,487.71 3-01-25-745-017 B X-ING GUARD SALARIES & WAGES

21 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 13,886.69 3-01-26-772-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME

22 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 121.86 3-01-26-772-014 B OVERTIME

23 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 13,223.87 3-01-26-765-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - STS & RDS

24 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 39.41 3-01-26-765-014 B OVERTIME

R 04/25/23

P104158 10/31/23

P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23
P104153 10/03/23



BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

November 2, 2023
12:06 P

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Ttem Description

Contract PO Type First
Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date

00057 BARNEGAT TWP PAYROLL ACCOUNT Continued
23-01923 10/03/23 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL Continued
25 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 10,080.05 3-01-26-770-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - SOLID WASTE P104153 10/03/23
26 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 246.06 3-01-26-770-014 B OVERTIME P104153 10/03/23
27 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 8,809.97 3-01-26-767-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - VEHICLE MAINT P104153 10/03/23
28 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 98.53 3-01-26-767-014 B OVERTIME P104153 10/03/23
29 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 84,00 3-01-28-795-012 B PERMANENT PART TIME P104153 10/03/23
30 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 809.00 3-01-28-795-015 B Recreation - Roids Special Needs P104153 10/03/23
31 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 2,116.94 3-01-28-796-013 B SEASONAL/TEMPORARY/DOCK MASTER P104153 10/03/23
32 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 454,75 3-01-26-772-013 B TEMPORARY/SEASONAL P104153 10/03/23
33 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 8,699.05 3-01-42-855-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - MUNI CT P104153 10/03/23
34 pAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 740.61 G6-02-40-363-221 B 2023 CLEAN COMMUNITIES SALARIES & WAGES P104153 10/03/23
35 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 179,706.98 3-01-25-745-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME P104153 10/03/23
36 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 5,000.00 3-01-23-735-299 B MEDICAL BENEFITS WAIVER COST EXPENSESS  P104153 10/03/23
37 PAY 20 CURRENT SS/MED 26,900.05 3-01-36-845-000 B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE P104153 10/03/23
38 PAY 20 CONSTRUCTION SS/MED 2,714.91 3-01-22-725-091 B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE P104153 10/03/23
39 PAY 20 SUI/SpI 416.26 3-01-23-734-090 B CONT.UNEMPLOYMENT & DIS.INS. P104153 10/03/23
485,911.33
23-01924 10/03/23 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL
1 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 55,657.20 3-09-55-500-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME P901981 10/03/23
2 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 562.50 3-09-55-500-012 B PERMANENT PART TIME P901981 10/03/23
3 PAY 20 GROSS PAYROLL 3,154.69 3-09-55-500-014 B OVERTIME P901981 10/03/23
4 PAY 20 SS/MED 4,542.14 3-09-55-503-537 B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE P901981 10/03/23
63,916.53
23-01925 10/03/23 PAY 20 ANIMAL
1 PAY 20 ANIMAL 419,75 A-12-56-850-012 B PERMANENT PART TIME P102474 10/03/23
23-01993 10/19/23 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL
1 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 5,901.66 3-01-20-701-011 B ADMIN & EXEC PERMANENT FULL TIME P104154 10/19/23
2 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 1,125.00 3-01-20-701-012 B MAYOR & COMMITTEE PERMANENT PART TIME  P104154 10/19/23
3 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 7,672.91 3-01-20-705-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME P104154 10/19/23
4 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 7,732.59 3-01-20-710-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - TAX ASSESSOR P104154 10/19/23
5 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 3,865.90 3-01-20-708-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - TAX COLLECTOR P104154 10/19/23
6 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 4,979.92 3-01-20-704-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - CLERK P104154 10/19/23
7 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 3,950.77 3-01-20-704-013 B CLERK & GEN IT S&W ALLOC P104154 10/19/23
8 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 3,823.12 3-01-20-715-011 B ENGINEERING S&W FULL TIME PERMANENT P104154 10/19/23



BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

November 2, 2023
12:06 PM

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Item Description

Contract PO Type

Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

First
Stat/chk Enc Date

Continued
Continued
2,434.19 3-01-20-701-016
3,174.80 3-01-20-701-017

00057 BARNEGAT TWP PAYROLL ACCOUNT
23-01993 10/19/23 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL
9 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL
10 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL

PLANNING BOARD S&W
ZONING BOARD S&W

28-795-012 PERMANENT PART TIME

28-795-015 Recreation - Roids Special Needs
42-855-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - MUNI CT
40-363-221
36-845-000
22-725-091
23-734-090

31 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 84.00
742.50
8,699.05
740,61
27,129.08
3,087.65
352.41
500,295.59

32 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL

33 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL

34 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL

35 PAY 21 CURRENT SS/MED
36 PAY 21 CONSTR SS/MED

37 PAY 21 SUI/SDI

B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
B CONT.UNEMPLOYMENT & DIS.INS.

B
B

11 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 2,633.27 3-01-20-701-018 B CODE ENFORCEMENT S&w
12 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 39,009.45 3-01-22-725-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - CONSTRUCTION
13 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 693.54 3-01-22-725-014 B OVERTIME
14 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 658.46 3-01-22-725-013 B CONSTRUCTION OFFICE IT S&W
15 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 187,087.51 3-01-25-745-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
16 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 12,305.79 3-01-25-745-014 B OVERTIME
17 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 4,678.81 3-01-25-745-015 B HOLIDAY/UNIFORM/EDUCATION
18 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 1,975.39 3-01-25-745-016 B POLICE RELATED INFO TECH S&
19 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 101,082.72 3-01-25-745-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
20 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 6,282.19 3-01-25-745-014 B OVERTIME
21 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 1,230.13 3-01-25-745-015 B HOLIDAY/UNIFORM/EDUCATION
22 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 10,360.88 3-01-25-745-017 B X-ING GUARD SALARIES & WAGES
23 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 13,205.87 3-01-26-772-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
24 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 96.39 3-01-26-772-014 B OVERTIME
25 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 13,153.81 3-01-26-765-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - STS & RDS
26 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 192.42  3-01-26-765-014 B OVERTIME
27 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 10,532.76 3-01-26-770-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - SOLID WASTE
28 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 328.38 3-01-26-770-014 B OVERTIME
29 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 8,634.81 3-01-26-767-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - VEHICLE MAINT
30 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 656.85 3-01-26-767-014 B OVERTIME

3-01- B

3-01- B

3-01-

6-02-

3-01-

3-01-

3-01-

23-01994 10/19/23 OCTOBER TWP PORTION DCRP

1 OCTOBER TWP PORTION DCRP 560.28 3-01-42-862-151 B DCRP CONTRIBUTIONS

23-01999 10/19/23 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL

1 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 54,274,15 3-09-55-500-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME

B 2023 CLEAN COMMUNITIES SALARIES & WAGES

P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23
P104154 10/19/23

P104155 10/19/23

P901982 10/19/23



November 2, 2023
12:06 pM

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description

Contract PO Type

Acct Type Description

First
Stat/chk Enc Date

Item Description Amount Charge Account
00057 BARNEGAT TWP PAYROLL ACCOUNT continued
23-01999 10/19/23 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL Continued
2 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 562.50 3-09-55-500-012

3 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 10,217.23

4 PAY 21 GROSS PAYROLL 4,976.62
70,030.50

23-02000 10/19/23 PAY 21 ANIMAL
1 PAY 21 ANIMAL 419.75

23-02025 10/19/23 PAY 21 PAID 36 HOURS

1 PAY 21 PAID 36 HOURS 3,600.00

23-02126 11/01/23 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL

1 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 5,901.66
2 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 1,125.00
3 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 7,672.91
4 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 7,732.59
5 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 3,865.90
6 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 4,979.92
7 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 3,950.77
8 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 50.00
9 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 3,823.12
10 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 2,434.19
11 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 3,174.80
12 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 2,475.24
13 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 27,658.21
14 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 1,412.04
15 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 658.46
16 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 177,239.38
17 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 24,120.07
18 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 32,148.00
19 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 1,975.39
20 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 101,089.16
21 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 8,179.31
22 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 16,964.00
23 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 11,752.67
24 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 13,257.33

3-09-55-500-014
3-09-55-503-537

A-12-56-850-012
T-03-56-848-105

01-20-701-011
01-20-701-012
01-20-705-011
1-20-710-011
1-20-708-011
1-20-704-011
1-20-704-013
1-26-775-040
1-20-715-011
1-20-701-016
1-20-701-017
1-20-701-018
1-22-725-011
1-22-725-014
1-22-725-013
1-25-745-011
1-25-745-014
1-25-745-015
1-25-745-016
1-25-745-011
1-25-745-014
1-25-745-015
1-25-745-017

3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-
3-01-26-772-011

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

O 0 0 0 0 000 o0 o0 W oW oW O 0o oo oo O W o o o

PERMANENT PART TIME
OVERTIME
SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE

PERMANENT PART TIME

OUTSIDE POLICE EMPL JOBS4BLUE ACTIVITY

ADMIN & EXEC PERMANENT FULL TIME
MAYOR & COMMITTEE PERMANENT PART TIME
PERMANENT FULL TIME

PERMANENT FULL TIME - TAX ASSESSOR
PERMANENT FULL TIME - TAX COLLECTOR
PERMANENT FULL TIME - CLERK

CLERK & GEN IT S&W ALLOC
PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPS.
ENGINEERING S&W FULL TIME PERMANENT
PLANNING BOARD S&W

ZONING BOARD S&

CODE ENFORCEMENT S&w

PERMANENT FULL TIME - CONSTRUCTION
OVERTIME

CONSTRUCTION OFFICE IT S&
PERMANENT FULL TIME

OVERTIME

HOLIDAY/UNIFORM/EDUCATION

POLICE RELATED INFO TECH S&W
PERMANENT FULL TIME

OVERTIME

HOLIDAY/UNIFORM/EDUCATION

X-ING GUARD SALARIES & WAGES
PERMANENT FULL TIME

P901982 10/19/23
P901982 10/19/23
P901982 10/19/23

P102475 10/19/23

P123382 10/19/23

P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23
P104157 11/01/23



November 2, 2023 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
12:06 M Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date
00057 BARNEGAT TWP PAYROLL ACCOUNT Continued
23-02126 11/01/23 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL continued
25 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 128.52 3-01-26-772-014 B OVERTIME P104157 11/01/23
26 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 13,287.31 3-01-26-765-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - STS & RDS P104157 11/01/23
27 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 78.82 3-01-26-765-014 B OVERTIME P104157 11/01/23
28 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 10,591.27 3-01-26-770-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - SOLID WASTE P104157 11/01/23
29 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROL4 55.08 3-01-26-770-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - SOLID WASTE P104157 11/01/23
30 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROL4 9,223.74 3-01-26-767-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - VEHICLE MAINT P104157 11/01/23
31 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROL4 197.06 3-01-26-767-014 B OVERTIME P104157 11/01/23
32 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROL4 84,00 3-01-28-795-012 B PERMANENT PART TIME P104157 11/01/23
33 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROL4 600.00 3-01-28-795-015 B Recreation - Roids Special Needs P104157 11/01/23
34 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROL4 9,547.24 3-01-42-855-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME - MUNI CT P104157 11/01/23
35 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROL4 740.61 G-02-40-363-221 B 2023 CLEAN COMMUNITIES SALARIES & WAGES P104157 11/01/23
36 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROL4 1,897.00 2-01-20-701-400 B CONTRACTUAL COMPEN. BUYBACK P104157 11/01/23
37 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROL4 1,247.56 G-02-40-395-023 B OPIOID FUNDS CH 159 2023 P104157 11/01/23
38 PAY 22 CURRENT SS/MED 29,544.16 3-01-36-845-000 B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE P104157 11/01/23
39 PAY 22 CONSTRUCTION SS/MED 2,274.25 3-01-22-725-091 B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE P104157 11/01/23
40 PAY 22 SUI/SDI 352.74 3-01-23-734-090 B CONT.UNEMPLOYMENT & DIS.INS. P104157 11/01/23
543,489.48
23-02127 11/01/23 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL
1 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 55,657.19 3-09-55-500-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME P901984 11/01/23
2 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 562.50 3-09-55-500-012 B PERMANENT PART TIME P901984 11/01/23
3 PAY 22 GROSS PAYROLL 4,033.39 3-09-55-500-014 B OVERTIME P901984 11/01/23
4 PAY 22 SS/MED 4,609.36 3-09-55-503-537 B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE P901984 11/01/23
64,862.44
23-02128 11/01/23 PAY 22 ANIMAL
1 PAY 22 ANIMAL 419.75 A-12-56-850-012 B PERMANENT PART TIME P102476 11/01/23
23-02136 11/01/23 PAY 22 PAID 78 HOURS
1 PAY 22 PAID 78 HOURS 7,800.00 T-03-56-848-105 B OUTSIDE POLICE EMPL JOBS4BLUE ACTIVITY P123383 11/01/23

vendor Total: 1,741,725.40



November 2, 2023 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
12:06 pM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

vendor # Name

First

Stat/chk Enc Date

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description
00062 BARNEGAT TWP FIRST AID
23-00322 01/27/23 2023 APPROPRIATIONS B
5 4TH QTR 8,000.00 3-01-25-750-109 B BARNEGAT FIRST AID

vendor Total: 8,000.00
00063 NEWTECHBIO INC.
23-01910 09/28/23 BACTERIAL SUPPLEMENT
1 PLANT PRO FOG CONTROL 1,680.00 3-09-55-500-031 B CHEMICALS & GASES
vendor Total: 1,680.00

00066 BARNEGAT TWP WATER/SEWER UTIL.
23-02019 10/19/23 OCTOBER HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT

1 OCTOBER HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT 4,155.36 P-25-56-899-837 B EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTION TO HEALTH INS.
vVendor Total: 4,155.36
00083 CAUSEWAY FORD/LINCOLN MERCURY
23-00884 04/20/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR P/W VEHICLES B
8 9/25/23 19.48 3-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS
99/27/23 90.04 3-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS
109.52
23-01192 06/02/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR PARTS B
49/27/23 69.13  3-09-55-500-025 B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES
5 10/19/23 298.75 3-09-55-500-025 B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES
367.88
23-01771 09/13/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR POLICE VEHICLE B
39/22/23 39.38 3-01-26-767-123 B POLICE DEPARTMENT
4.9/25/23 39.38 3-01-26-767-123 B POLICE DEPARTMENT
5 10/3/23 76.16 3-01-26-767-123 B POLICE DEPARTMENT

154.92

p

=

04/25/23

09/28/23

5824 10/19/23

04/20/23
04/20/23

06/02/23
06/02/23

09/13/23
09/13/23
09/13/23



November 2, 2023 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
12:06 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date

00083 CAUSEWAY FORD/LINCOLN MERCURY Continued
23-01965 10/04/23 REPAIRS TO FIRE DEPT. VEHICLE
1 REPAIRS TO FIRE DEPT.VEHICLE 3,150.12  C-04-55-962-959 B 2015-07 REHAB MUN. VEHICLES & EQUIPMENT R 10/04/23

vendor Total: 3,782.44

00099 ADP, LLC
23-01997 10/19/23 PAYS 19/20 PAYROLL PROC FEES

1 PAYS 19/20 PAYROLL PROC FEES 1,201.89 3-01-20-705-101 B BANK/ADP PROCESSING & SERVICE FEES P 44333 10/19/23
2 PAYS 19/20 PAYROLL PROC FEES 76.71 3-01-22-725-290 B ADP PAYROLL PROCESSING FEES P 44333 10/19/23
1,278.60
vendor Total: 1,278.60
00101 CHERRY VLY FORD TRACTOR SALES
23-01920 09/28/23 TRAILER FOR SKID STEER P/W
1 TRAILER FOR SKID STEER FOR 30,794.08 T-03-56-870-872 B DRAINAGE ASSESSMENTS R 09/28/23
vendor Total: 30,794.08
00102 BNG INFLATABLES PARTY CRASHERS
23-02058 10/27/23 FALL FESTIVAL & MOVIE - 10/21
1 FALL FESTIVAL & MOVIE - 10/21 2,500.00 3-01-28-797-136 B HALLOWEEN R 10/27/23
vendor Total: 2,500.00
00103 TRIO VISION, LLC
23-01224 06/07/23 PARTS FOR SEWER CAMERA
2 6/20/23 1,009.61 3-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP R 10/25/23
vendor Total: 1,009.61
00118 DASTI, MURPHY, MCGUCKIN, ULAKY
23-00533 02/24/23 2023 MUNICIPAL PROSECUTOR B
10 9/23 3,000.00 3-01-25-757-027 B LEGAL SERVICES R 04/24/23

vendor Total: 3,000.00



November 2, 2023
12:06 PM

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
Purchase Order Listing By vendor Id

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description

Item Description Amount

contract PO Type

Charge Account

Acct Type Description

First
Stat/chk Enc Date

00120 EQUITABLE
23-01937 10/03/23 PAY 20 CONTRIBUTIONS
1 PAY 20 CONTRIBUTIONS 5,511.66
23-02011 10/19/23 PAY 21 CONTRIBUTIONS
1 PAY 21 CONTRIBUTIONS 5,511.66

23-02138 11/01/23 PAY 22 CONTRIBUTIONS

1 PAY 22 CONTRIBUTIONS 6,290.85
vendor Total: 17,314.17
00131 TAYLOR COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
23-01539 07/27/23 CARBONLESS MAILER
1 CARBONLESS MAILER 1,072.25

vendor Total: 1,072.25

00135 CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2
23-01731 09/06/23 MEDICNE CABINET RESTOCKED

1 RESTOCK MEDICINE CABINET 212.63
Vendor Total: 212.63
00146 GRANICUS, LLC.
23-01402 07/10/23 2023 VIDEO STREAMING
79/23 449,00

vendor Total: 449,00

00158 OLIVER SPRINKLER, INC.
23-02087 10/27/23 ALARM SYSTEM - ELEVATOR 10/24
1 ALARM SYSTEM - ELEVATOR 10/24 780.00

vendor Total: 780.00

P-25-56-899-831

P-25-56-899-831

P-25-56-899-831

3-01-42-855-023

3-01-26-772-024

B

3-01-20-701-139

(-04-55-963-906

B AXA EQUITABLE EQUI-VEST

B AXA EQUITABLE EQUI-VEST

B AXA EQUITABLE EQUI-VEST

B PRINTING

B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS

B BROADCAST STREAMING VIDEQ SERVICE

B FURNITURE, IT PHONE & OTHER EQUIPMENT

P 5818 10/03/23

P 5825 10/19/23

P 5835 11/01/23

R 07/21/23
R 09/06/23
R 07/10/23
R 10/27/23



November 2, 2023 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
12:06 pM Purchase Order Listing By vendor Id

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

First

Stat/Chk Enc Date

00162 NEW ALBERTSONS INC,

23-01821 09/20/23 2023 ROIDS 7/1/23-6/30/24 B
310/10/23 56.07 3-01-28-795-299 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES- ROIDS GRANT
vendor Total: 56.07
00170 GUARDIAN PROTECTION SVC., INC.
23-01720 08/28/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR SECURITY B
4 9/21/23-10/20/23 251.49  3-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP
5 10/21/23-11/20/23 251,49 3-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP
502.98
vendor Total: 502.98

00183 PRIMO, INC.
23-01922 09/28/23 Trading Cards

1 Trading Cards with Gloss Front 3,942.00 3-01-25-745-092 B COMMUNITY POLICING
2 UPS Shipping 23733 3-01-25-745-092 B COMMUNITY POLICING
4,179.33
vendor Total: 4,179.33
00185 NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS,INC.
23-01600 08/09/23 VEHICLE GRAFIC FILM -FIRE DEPT
1 3M 680CR-85 VEHICLE GRAPHIC 2,063.01 3-01-26-767-128 B FIRE DEPT
23-01917 09/28/23 ALUM BLANK FOR SIGN SHOP
1 ALUM BLANK SNS 30" X 9" 156.34 3-01-26-765-116 B SIGNS & SIGN MATERIALS
23-01985 10/18/23 SUPPLIES FOR SIGN SHOP
1 SUPPLIES FOR SIGN SHOP 654.00 3-01-26-765-116 B SIGNS & SIGN MATERIALS
2 SHIPPING & HANDLING 50.00 3-01-26-765-116 B SIGNS & SIGN MATERIALS
704.00

vendor Total: 2,923.35

R

09/20/23

08/28/23
08/28/23

09/28/23
09/28/23

08/09/23

09/28/23

10/18/23
10/18/23



November 2, 2023
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BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP

Purchase Order Listing By vendor Id

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Item Description

contract PO Type

Amount Charge Account

Acct Type Description

First

Stat/chk Enc Date

00206 HACH COMPANY
23-01831 09/20/23 PHENOL RED 2657512
1 PHENOL RED 2657512

2 FREIGHT

vendor Total:

00216 HOME DEPOT
23-00679 03/23/23 2023 SUPPLIES - PD
4 9/21/23
59/21/23

23-01833 09/20/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR SUPPLIES

8 9/22/23
9 9/25/23
10 9/26/23
11 9/28/23
12 9/29/23
13 10/5/23
14 10/10/23
15 10/17/23
16 10/19/23
17 10/24/23

812.61

144.72

12.00

156.72
156.72

7.94

49.80

57.74

128.81
53.48
122.32
61.88
50.06
42,23
93.50
27.96
162.42
69.95

23-01834 09/20/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR TWP SUPPLIES

2 8/16/23
38/22/23
49/7/23
59/7/23
6 9/8/23
79/20/23
8 9/21/23
9 9/25/23
10 9/27/23
11 10/4/23

49.98
42.27
235.77
53.23
195.78
95.05
73.82
26.02
114,9%
286.49

3-09
3-09

-5
-5

U‘lLfIU‘IU'ILI‘IU‘IU‘IU‘IU‘IU‘l

NNNI\JNNNNNN

5-500-504
5-500-504

B

01-25-745-038
01-25-745-038

B
~55-500-505
-55-500-505
~55-500-505
-55-500-505
-55-500-505
-55-500-505
-55-500-505
-55-500~505
-55-500-505
-55-500-505

B
-26-772-024
-26-772-024
-26-772-024
-26-772-024
-26-772-024
-26-772-024
-26-772-024
-26-772-024
-26-772-024
-26-772-024

B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP
B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP

B GENERAL HARDWARE
B GENERAL HARDWARE

REPAIRS & MAINT.
REPAIRS & MAINT.
REPAIRS & MAINT.
REPAIRS & MAINT.
REPAIRS & MAINT.
REPAIRS & MAINT.
REPAIRS & MAINT.
REPAIRS & MAINT.
REPAIRS & MAINT.
B REPAIRS & MAINT.

SEWER EQUIP
SEWER EQUIP
SEWER EQUIP
SEWER EQUIP
SEWER EQUIP
SEWER EQUIP
SEWER EQUIP
SEWER EQUIP
SEWER EQUIP
SEWER EQUIP

00 00O 0 00 00 00 00 OO @

B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS

=l

oo Ao oo oo

oo 20 200000

09/20/23
09/20/23

06/19/23
06/19/23

09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23

09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23



November 2, 2023
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BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP

Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description

Item Description Amount

Contract PO Type

Charge Account

Acct Type Description

First

Stat/chk Enc Date

00216 HOME DEPQOT
23-01834 09/20/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR TWP SUPPLIES
12 10/12/23 202.23

13 10/23/23 16.84
14 9/8/23 73.94
1,466.36
vendor Total: 2,336.71
00218 JET VAC EQUIPMENT, LLC.

23-01941 10/04/23 SEWER CAMERA
1 E-RX-SYS-TRUCK-BASIC-21-L 100,987.62
2 E-559-0900-03 AUXILIARY LIGHTS 4,993,33
3 E-000-0036-00 TYGER TAIL 2" 81.52
4 E-000-0035-00 TOP MANHOLE 458.57
5 E-5980210-21 vC500 POWER 458.57
6 E-035-0209-01 FLEXIBLE CABLE 1,528.57
7 E-080-0706-00 MEDIUM GREASE 743,90
8 E-080-0711-00 MEDIUM 1,273.80
9 E-080-0704-02 XL RUBBER 2,384.00
10 E-210-0129-00 MOUNTING FRAME 791.56
11 E-210-0130-00 MAIN POWER 133.28
12 TRANSPORTATION FEE/PDI 4,500.00
118,334.72
vendor Total:  118,334.72

00227 AFSCME NJ COUNCIL 63

23-01936 10/03/23 OCTOBER DUES

1 OCTOBER DUES 421.74

23-02137 11/01/23 NOVEMBER DUES
1 NOVEMBER DUES 421,74

vendor Total: 843.48

Continued
continued

3-01-26-772-024
3-01-26-772-024
3-01-26-772-024

3-09-55-501-575
3-09-55-501-575
3-09-55-501-575
3-09-55-501-575
3-09-55-501-575
3-09-55-501-575
3-09-55-501-575
3-09-55-501-575
3-09-55-501-575
3-09-55-501-575
3-09-55-501-575
3-09-55-501-575

P-25-56-899-824

P-25-56-899-824

B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS

B ACQUIS OF WATER METERS & OTHER ASSETS
B ACQUIS OF WATER METERS & OTHER ASSETS
B ACQUIS OF WATER METERS & OTHER ASSETS
B ACQUIS OF WATER METERS & OTHER ASSETS
B ACQUIS OF WATER METERS & OTHER ASSETS
B ACQUIS OF WATER METERS & OTHER ASSETS
B ACQUIS OF WATER METERS & OTHER ASSETS
B ACQUIS OF WATER METERS & OTHER ASSETS
B ACQUIS OF WATER METERS & OTHER ASSETS
B ACQUIS OF WATER METERS & OTHER ASSETS
B ACQUIS OF WATER METERS & OTHER ASSETS
B ACQUIS OF WATER METERS & OTHER ASSETS

B AFSCME COUNCIL 71

B AFSCME COUNCIL 71

R 09/20/23
R 09/20/23
R 09/20/23

10/04/23
10/04/23
10/04/23
10/04/23
10/04/23
10/04/23
10/04/23
10/04/23
10/04/23
10/04/23
10/04/23
10/04/23

b= e~ B~ B~ B = B v i~ s B = B = B = - - |

P 5819 10/03/23

P 5836 11/01/23
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Ttem Description Amount

Contract PO Type

Charge Account

Acct Type Description

First

Stat/chk Enc pate

00229 JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT
23-00544 02/24/23 2023 STREET LIGHTING
10 8/29/23-9/28/23 24,813.96

23-00545 02/24/23 2023 WS ELECTRIC CHARGES
10 8/26/23-9/25/23 48,150.44

23-00546 02/24/23 2023 TWP ELECTRIC
10 8/29/23-9/28/23 10,312.76

vendor Total: 83,277.16

00243 UNIFIRST CORPORATION
23-01448 07/20/23 ENCUMBRANCE P/W UNIFORMS

10 9/20/23 282.66
11 9/27/23 282.66
12 10/4/23 296.27
13 10/11/23 296.74
14 10/18/23 282.86
15 9/13/23 1,516.70

2,957.89

23-01565 08/04/23 ENCUMBRANCE, UNIFORMS

13 9/27/23 100.00
23-01909 09/28/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR UNIFORMS

29/27/23 56.45

3 10/4/23 163.79

4 10/11/23 163.79

5 10/18/23 156.45

6 10/25/23 156.45
696.93

vendor Total: 3,754.82

B
3-01-31-825-826

B
3-09-55-500-071

B
3-01-31-825-825

3-01-26-765-032
3-01-26-765-032
3-01-26-765-032
3-01-26-765-032
3-01-26-765-032
3-01-26-765-032

B
3-09-55-500-032

B

B STREET LIGHTING

B ELECTRICITY

B ELECTRICITY

B UNIFORMS/SAFETY
B UNIFORMS/SAFETY
B UNIFORMS/SAFETY
B UNIFORMS/SAFETY
B UNIFORMS/SAFETY
B UNIFORMS/SAFETY

B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA

B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA
B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA
B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA
B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA
B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA

== B s B = s s

= = X X X

05/22/23

04/24/23

04/24/23

10/25/23
10/25/23
10/25/23
10/25/23
10/25/23
10/25/23

08/04/23

09/28/23
09/28/23
09/28/23
09/28/23
09/28/23
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BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP

Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Ttem Description

contract PO Type
Amount Charge Account

Acct Type Description

First

Stat/chk Enc Date

00251 MICHAEL 3. ALLEN
23-01952 10/04/23 RELOCATE SHED ON WATER STREET
1 RELOCATE SHED AT 14 WATER ST. 550.00

vendor Total: 550.00

00270~ AUTO PARTS CONNECTION
23-00064 01/11/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR POLICE CARS

12 9/27/23 34.14
13 10/2/23 445.93
480.07

23-00517 02/24/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR FIRE DEPT.

6 9/12/23 23.10
79/13/23 129.52
8 10/10/23 17.37
169.99

23-01427 07/17/23 ENCUMBRANCE, PARTS, SERVICE
6 9/20/23 89.90
79/21/23 179.80
269.70

23-01436 07/20/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR P/W VEHICLES
34 9/12/23 260.16
35 9/13/23 22.49
36 9/19/23 144,90
37 9/20/23 139.87
567.42

23-01839 09/20/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR P/W VEHICLES

2.9/20/23 §02.66
39/25/23 69.74
4 9/25/23 205.03
59/25/23 15.90
6 9/25/23 3.72
79/25/23 18.00-

§ 9/25/23 308.10

3-01-2

3-01-2
3-01-2

3-01-2
3-01-2
3-01-2

gogo
u1u-|

NNNN

3-01-2
3-01-2
3-01-2
3-01-2
3-01-2
3-01-2
3-01-2

6-772-024

B
6-767-123
6-767-123

B
6-767-128
6-767-128
6-767-128

B
-55-500-025
-55-500-025

B
-26-767-124
-26-767-124
-26-767-124
-26-767-124

B
6-767-124
6-767-124
6-767-124
6-767-124
6-767-124
6-767-124
6-767-124

B BUILDING & GRDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS

B POLICE DEPARTMENT
B POLICE DEPARTMENT

B FIRE DEPT
B FIRE DEPT
B FIRE DEPT

B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES
B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES

B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS

B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS

R

=

= =

P = s

== I~ B~ i~ i < B < i =)

10/04/23

01/11/23
01/11/23

02/28/23
02/28/23
02/28/23

07/17/23
07/17/23

07/20/23
07/20/23
07/20/23
07/20/23

09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23
09/20/23



November 2, 2023 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
12:06 pM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date
00270 AUTO PARTS CONNECTION Continued
23-01839 09/20/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR P/W VEHICLES  Continued
9 9/27/23 39.86 3-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 09/20/23
10 9/27/23 613.86 3-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 09/20/23
11 9/27/23 90.00- 3-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 09/20/23
12 10/2/23 362.13 3-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 09/20/23
13 10/3/23 55.41 3-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 09/20/23
14 10/3/23 290.88 3-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 09/20/23
15 10/3/23 36.00- 3-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 09/20/23
16 10/4/23 16.47 3-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 09/20/23
17 10/11/23 225.81 3-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 09/20/23
2,865.57
23-01840 09/20/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR POLICE CARS B
210/2/23 296.23 3-01-26-767-123 B POLICE DEPARTMENT R 09/20/23
310/12/23 212,52 3-01-26-767-123 B POLICE DEPARTMENT R 09/20/23
508.75
Vendor Total: 4,861.50
00273 ATLANTIC INFRARED, INC.
23-01750 09/06/23 REPAIR WORK WATER/SEWER
1 RECYCLING & REPAVING FOR 2,100.00 3-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 09/06/23
2 2,100.00 3-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP R 09/06/23
4,200.00
vendor Total: 4,200.00
00286 D&W DIESEL INC.
23-01940 10/04/23 HOSES FOR DPW
1 162-676 HOSE END WHD FJIC 356.22 3-09-55-500-025 B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES R 10/04/23
2 16Z-116 HOSE END WHD 1 IN MNPT 129.00 3-09-55-500-025 B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES R 10/04/23
3 H28016-250R H28016 HOSE WHD 339.50 3-09-55-500-025 B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES R 10/04/23
824.72

vendor Total: 824,72



November 2, 2023 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
12:06 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

First

Stat/chk Enc Date

00296 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC,

23-00620 03/08/23 ENCUMBRANCE PLUMBING SUPPLIES B
16 10/11/23 968.00 3-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP
17 10/2/23 116.00  3-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP
18 10/4/23 235.70 3-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP
1,319.70
23-00823 04/13/23 ENCUMBRANCE METERS,SUPPLIES B
2 .9/25/23 334,80 3-09-55-500-503 B WATER METERS
39/22/23 127,09  3-09-55-500-503 B WATER METERS
461.89
23-01845 09/20/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR METERS B
2.9/22/23 8,326.50 w-08-55-590-576 B WATER METERS

vendor Total: 10,108.09
00307 SUSAN MCCABE
23-00311 01/26/23 2023 LABOR ATTY/HR DIRECTOR B
11 10/23 7,500.00 3-01-20-712-027 B LEGAL SERVICES & COSTS
vendor Total: 7,500.00

00308 GANNETT NEWSPAPERS, INC.

23-00233 01/23/23 2023 LEGAL ADVERTISING B
51 10/12/23 6.51 3-01-20-704-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING
52 10/12/23 5.58 3-01-20-704-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING
53 10/12/23 5.58 3-01-20-704-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING
54 10/12/23 8.37 3-01-20-704-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING
55 10/5/23 30.38 3-01-20-704-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING
56.42
vendor Total: 56,42

00311 MANAHAWKIN CHRYSLER DODGE, INC
23-00060 01/11/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR POLICE CARS B
10 10/6/23 123.24  3-01-26-767-123 B POLICE DEPARTMENT

o o o = =

04/06/23
04/06/23
04/06/23

04/13/23
04/13/23

09/20/23

04/24/23

04/24/23
04/24/23
04/24/23
04/24/23
04/24/23

01/11/23



November 2, 2023 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
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vendor # Name

First

Stat/chk Enc Date

PO # PO Date Description contract PO Type
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description
00311 MANAHAWKIN CHRYSLER DODGE, INC  Continued
23-01837 09/20/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR POLICE CARS B
2 10/10/23 200.40 3-01-26-767-123 B POLICE DEPARTMENT
vendor Total: 323.64
00320 MR. BOB'S PORTABLE TOILETS
23-00142 01/20/23 PORTABLE TOILETS 2023 B
22 9/13/23-10/3/23 192.00 3-01-26-772-155 B PUBLIC PARKS/AREAS MAINTENANCE
23 9/13/23-10/3/23 240.00 3-01-26-772-155 B PUBLIC PARKS/AREAS MAINTENANCE
24 9/12/23-9/25/23 144,00 3-01-26-772-155 B PUBLIC PARKS/AREAS MAINTENANCE
576.00
vendor Total: 576.00

00331 THE GOLDSTEIN PARTNERSHIP
18-01542 06/08/18 ARCHITECURAL SVC & REIMB EXP.

117 9/23 FEES 5,000.00 C-04-55-963-903 B TOWN HALL SOFT COSTS UNFUNDED

118 9/23 Exp 224.60 C-04-55-963-903 B TOWN HALL SOFT COSTS UNFUNDED

119 10/23 FEES 5,000.00 C-04-55-963-903 B TOWN HALL SOFT COSTS UNFUNDED

120 10/23 Exp 224.60 C-04-55-963-903 B TOWN HALL SOFT COSTS UNFUNDED
10,449.20

vendor Total: 10,449,20

00335 VERIZON

23-00153 01/20/23 2023 PwW - 5 LIPPENCOTT B
11 10/10/23-11/9/23 169.70 3-01-31-825-827 B TELEPHONE
23-00305 01/26/23 2023 - 55 HARPOON DR. B
11 10/15/23 557.70 3-01-31-825-827 B TELEPHONE
vendor Total: 727.40

00338 STATE OF NEW JERSEY-NJ-927-w
23-01929 10/03/23 PAY 20 UNEM/DIS
1 PAY 20 UNEM/DIS 933.09 P-25-56-899-805 B UNEMPLOYMENT & DISABILITY

R

=

pe= s s IS |

09/20/23

09/21/23
09/21/23
10/27/23

10/27/23
10/27/23
10/30/23
10/30/23

04/24/23

06/01/23

P114004 10/03/23
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BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
Purchase Order Listing By vendor Id

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date
00338 STATE OF NEW JERSEY-NJ-927-W Continued
23-02004 10/19/23 PAY 21 UNEM/DIS
1 PAY 21 UNEM/DIS 828.10 P-25-56-899-805 B UNEMPLOYMENT & DISABILITY p114011 10/19/23
23-02132 11/01/23 PAY 22 UNEM/DIS
1 PAY 22 UNEM/DIS 813.71 P-25-56-899-805 B UNEMPLOYMENT & DISABILITY P114023 11/01/23
vendor Total: 2,574.90
00343 NJ STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIP.
23-01885 09/26/23 2023 LEAGUE CONFERENCE
1 2023 CONFERENCE FOR M LISELLA 60.00 3-01-20-701-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 09/26/23
2 2023 CONFERENCE LISELLA SPOUSE 10.00 3-01-20-701-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 09/26/23
3 2023 CONFERENCE AL BILLE 60.00 3-01-20-701-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 09/26/23
4 2023 CONFERENCE BILLE SPOUSE 10.00 3-01-20-701-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 09/26/23
5 2023 CONFERENCE JOE MARTE 60.00 3-01-20-701-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 09/26/23
6 2023 CONFERENCE MARTE SPOUSE 10.00 3-01-20-701-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 09/26/23
7 2023 CONFERENCE AL CIRULLI 60.00 3-01-20-701-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 09/26/23
8 2023 CONFERENCE CIRULLI SPOUSE 10.00 3-01-20-701-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 09/26/23
9 2023 CONFERENCE KRISTEN PEEL 60.00 3-01-20-710-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 09/26/23
10 2023 CONFERENCE SCOTT DOCHERTY 60.00 3-01-26-765-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 09/26/23
11 2023 CONFERENCE JOHN NOVAK 60.00 3-01-20-701-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 09/26/23
12 2023 CONFERENCE KURT OTTO 60.00 3-01-20-715-041 B ENGINEER PROFESSIONAL EXPENSES R 09/26/23
13 2023 CONFERENCE JEN MCCORRY 60.00 3-01-20-705-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 09/26/23
14 2023 CONFERENCE TOM LOMBARSKI 60.00 3-01-20-705-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 09/26/23
15 2023 CONFERENCE CRYSTAL BRINSO 60.00 3-01-20-708-053 B OFFICE & COMPUTER EQUIPMENT R 09/26/23
16 2023 CONFERENCE LAUREN ROMANO 60.00 3-01-42-855-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 09/26/23
17 2023 CONFERENCE ROGER BUDD 60.00 3-09-55-500-040 B PROFESSIONAL EXPS -CONF, DUES & LICENSES R 09/26/23
18 2023 CONFERENCE JOHN RANDAZZO 60.00 3-09-55-500-040 B PROFESSIONAL EXPS -CONF, DUES & LICENSES R 09/26/23
19 2023 CONFERENCE JACK WEST 60.00 3-09-55-500-040 B PROFESSIONAL EXPS -CONF, DUES & LICENSES R 09/26/23
940.00

vendor Total: 940.00
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Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description
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00344 NJ DEPT OF HEALTH & SR.SERVICE
23-00525 02/24/23 2023 DOG LICENSE REPORT
11 9/23 7.20 A-12-56-850-852 B NJ DEPT. OF HEALTH-VET
vendor Total: 7.20
00346 NJSACOP
23-01903 09/28/23 C&L Academy
1 Command & Leadership venuto 1,400.00 3-01-25-745-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES
vendor Total: 1,400.00

00347 NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS (0.

23-00538 02/24/23 2023 WS NATURAL GAS B
10 9/23 556,40 3-09-55-500-070 B HEATING OIL/NATURAL GAS
23-00539 02/24/23 2023 TWP NATURAL GAS B
10 9/23 1,000.34 3-01-31-825-829 B NATURAL GAS & FUEL OIL & PROPANE
vendor Total: 1,556.74
00348 VERIZON WIRELESS
23-00313 01/26/23 2023 WS/ AIR CARDS CELL PHONE B
10 8/20/23-9/19/23 403.97 3-09-55-500-110 B CELLULAR PHONES & COMMUNICATIONS
11 9/20/23-10/19/23 404.52 3-09-55-500-110 B CELLULAR PHONES & COMMUNICATIONS
808.49
23-00314 01/26/23 2023 TwP/CCE CELL PHONE B
27 8/20/23-9/19/23 1,042.00 3-01-22-725-110 B PAGER SERVICE/CELLULAR PHONE
28 8/20/23-9/19/23 82.52 3-01-22-725-110 B PAGER SERVICE/CELLULAR PHONE
29 8/20/23-9/19/23 554.89 3-01-22-725-110 B PAGER SERVICE/CELLULAR PHONE
30 9/20/23-10/19/23 555.10 3-01-22-725-110 B PAGER SERVICE/CELLULAR PHONE
31 9/20/23-10/19/23 1,130.11 3-01-31-825-827 B TELEPHONE
32 9/20/23-10/19/23 82.58 3-01-31-825-827 B TELEPHONE
3,447.20
23-00329 01/31/23 2023 1ST AID CELL PHONES B

11 9/20/23-10/19/23 86.18 3-01-31-825-827 B TELEPHONE

=]

o= = s R

10/24/23

09/28/23

04/24/23

04/24/23

05/22/23
05/22/23

05/22/23
05/22/23
05/22/23
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05/22/23
05/22/23

05/22/23



November 2, 2023 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
12:06 pM Purchase Order Listing By vendor Id

vendor # Name
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00348 VERIZON WIRELESS Continued
23-00549 02/27/23 2023 WS - ROGER BUDD B
10 9/14/2-10/13/23 543.09 3-09-55-500-110 B CELLULAR PHONES & COMMUNICATIONS R 04/25/23
vendor Total: 4,884.96
00353 OCEAN COUNTY UTILITIES AUTH.
23-00037 01/11/23 ENCUMBRANCE DISPOSAL SAND,GRIT B
8 9/30/23 180.00 3-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP R 01/11/23
23-00528 02/24/23 2023 WS SEWAGE DISPOSAL CHARGE B
6 4TH QTR 484,680.00 3-09-55-500-600 B OCUA CHARGES R 04/25/23
23-02030 10/26/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR DISPOSAL,GRIT B
2 9/30/23 §4.00 3-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP R 10/26/23

vendor Total:  484,944.00

00374 PUB EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
23-01934 10/03/23 SEPTEMBER/3RD QTR REPORT

1 SEPTEMBER/3RD QTR REPORT 28,055.90 P-25-56-899-806 B P.E.R.S. CONTRIBUTIONS
2 SEPTEMBER/3RD QTR REPORT 6,001.41 P-25-56-899-808 B PERS LOANS
34,057.31
23-01935 10/03/23 SEPTEMBER/3RD QTR REPORT
1 SEPTEMBER/3RD QTR REPORT 1,818.93 P-25-56-899-810 B PERS CONTRIBUTORY INSURANCE
23-02021 10/19/23 OCTOBER CONTRIBUTIONS
1 OCTOBER CONTRIBUTIONS 30,406.29 P-25-56-899-806 B P.E.R.S. CONTRIBUTIONS
2 OCTOBER CONTRIBUTIONS 6,001.62 P-25-56-899-808 B PERS LOANS
36,407.91

23-02022 10/19/23 OCTOBER CONTRIBUTIONS
1 OCTOBER CONTRIBUTIONS 1,960.36 P-25-56-899-810 B PERS CONTRIBUTORY INSURANCE

vendor Total: 74,244.51

P113999 10/03/23
P113999 10/03/23

P114000 10/03/23

P114017 10/19/23

P114017 10/19/23

P114018 10/19/23
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00376 PBA LOCAL 296
23-02014 10/19/23 OCTOBER DUES
1 OCTOBER DUES 3,570.00

vendor Total: 3,570.00

00384 POLICE & FIREMEN'S RETIRE SYS
23-01933 10/03/23 SEPTEMBER/3RD QTR REPORT

1 SEPTEMBER/3RD QTR REPORT 61,225.40
2 SEPTEMBER/3RD QTR REPORT 13,666.82

74,892.22

23-02020 10/19/23 OCTOBER CONTRIBUTIONS

1 OCTOBER CONTRIBUTIONS 59,544.43
2 OCTOBER CONTRIBUTIONS 13,788.67
73,333.10

vendor Total:  148,225.32

00389 PITNEY BOWES, INC. (Postage)
23-00003 01/10/23 2023 POSTAGE CLERK/COURT

22 11/23 800.00
23 11/23 400.00
1,200.00

vendor Total: 1,200.00

00416 GROSS INCOME TAX
23-01928 10/03/23 pay 20 SIT
1 PAY 20 SIT 21,353.10
23-02003 10/19/23 pay 21
1ray 2l 22,556.23

23-02131 11/01/23 PAY 22 SIT
1 PAY 22 SIT 22,391.75

vendor Total: 66,301.08

P-25-56-899-820

P-25-56-899-811
P-25-56-899-813

5-56-899-811
5-

P-2
P-25-56-899-813

B
20-704-022
42-855-022

3-01-
3-01-
P-25-56-899-804

P-25-56-899-804

P-25-56-899-804

B PBA LOCAL #296

B P.F.R.S. CONTRIBUTIONS
B PFRS LOANS

B P.F.R.S. CONTRIBUTIONS
B PFRS LOANS

B POSTAGE
B POSTAGE

B NEW JERSEY STATE INCOME TAX

B NEW JERSEY STATE INCOME TAX

B NEW JERSEY STATE INCOME TAX

P 5826 10/19/23

P113998 10/03/23
P113998 10/03/23

P114016 10/19/23
P114016 10/19/23

R 04/25/23
R 04/25/23

P114003 10/03/23

P114010 10/19/23

P114022 11/01/23
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00453 STAFFORD TOWNSHIP
23-00379 02/01/23 2023 DISPATCH SERVICES
5 4TH QTR 101,712.50

vendor Total:  101,712.50

00460 Division of Pension & Benefits
23-01995 10/19/23 OCTOBER HEALTH INSURANCE PREM
1 OCTOBER HEALTH INSURANCE PREM 208,621,25
2 OCTOBER HEALTH INSURANCE PREM 20,916.29
3 OCTOBER HEALTH INSURANCE PREM 38,022.60
267,560, 14

vendor Total:  267,560.14

00472 TONY'S GENERAL MERCHANDISE
23-01788 09/13/23 WORK BOOTS FOR SCOTT DOCHERTY
1 WORK BOOTS FOR SCOTT DOCHERTY 200,00

23-01989 10/18/23 WORK BOOTS FOR MIKE BALL
1 WORK BOOTS FOR MIKE BALL 200.00

vendor Total: 400.00
00487 PHONETICS INC.
23-01619 08/18/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR CELLULAR
3 10/12/23 49,90
vendor Total: 49,90
00489 TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL NO. 35
23-01939 10/03/23 OCTOBER DUES
1 OCTOBER DUES 2,085.00

23-02140 11/01/23 NOVEMBER DUES
1 NOVEMBER DUES 2,086.00

vendor Total: 4,171.00

B
3-01-42-871-012

3-01-23-733-162
3-01-22-725-162
3-09-55-500-162

3-01-26-765-032
3-01-26-765-032

B
3-09-55-500-110

P-25-56-899-822

P-25-56-899-822

B SHARED SERVICES-STAFFORD POLICE DISPATCH R 07/24/23

B HEALTH INSURANCE PRESC & DENTAL PREMIUMS P104156 10/19/23

B MEDICAL PREMIUMS
B HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS

B UNIFORMS/SAFETY

B UNIFORMS/SAFETY

B CELLULAR PHONES & COMMUNICATIONS

B TEAMSTERS LOCAL #35

B TEAMSTERS LOCAL #35

P104156 10/19/23
P901983 10/19/23

R 09/13/23
R 10/18/23
R 08/18/23

P 5820 10/03/23

P 5837 11/01/23
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00494 FBINAA - NJ CHAPTER
23-01921 09/28/23 Annual Training Conference
1 Leadership Training Conference 450.00 3-01-25-745-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES

vendor Total: 450,00

00495 BLACKSTONE LABORTORIES, INC.
23-01914 09/28/23 OIL TESTING FOR POLICE CARS

1 OTL TESTING ON POLICE CARS 135.00 3-01-26-767-123 B POLICE DEPARTMENT
23-01987 10/18/23 POLICE CARS - OIL TESTING
1 POLICE CARS OIL TESTING 135.00 3-01-26-767-123 B POLICE DEPARTMENT
vendor Total: 270.00

00506 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION
23-01938 10/03/23 PAY 10 CONTRIBUTIONS
1 PAY 10 CONTRIBUTIONS 4,261.42 P-25-56-899-830 B NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION

23-02012 10/19/23 PAY 21 CONTRIBUTIONS
1 PAY 21 CONTRIBUTIONS 4,261.42 P-25-56-899-830 B NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION

23-02139 11/01/23 PAY 22 CONTRIBUTIONS
1 PAY 22 CONTRIBUTIONS 4,261.42 P-25-56-899-830 B NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION

vendor Total: 12,784.26
00512 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
23-00044 01/11/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR SHIPPING B
2 10/21/23 20.67 3-09-55-500-022 B POSTAGE
vendor Total: 20.67

00513 DASTI & ASSOCIATES, PC.
23-00307 01/26/23 2023 LITIGATION MATTERS

55 10/25/23 7,030.46 3-01-20-712-029 B LEGAL-SPECIAL COUNSEL, OTHER MATTERS
56 10/25/23 89.00 3-01-20-712-029 B LEGAL-SPECIAL COUNSEL, OTHER MATTERS
57 10/25/23 742.00 3-01-20-712-029 B LEGAL-SPECIAL COUNSEL, OTHER MATTERS

R

R

R

=

09/28/23

09/28/23

10/18/23

5821 10/03/23

5827 10/19/23

5838 11/01/23

01/11/23

10/30/23
10/30/23
10/30/23
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00513 DASTI & ASSOCIATES, PC. continued
23-00307 01/26/23 2023 LITIGATION MATTERS Continued
58 10/25/23 518.00 3-01-20-712-029 B LEGAL-SPECTAL COUNSEL, OTHER MATTERS R 10/30/23
59 10/25/23 25.00 T-03-56-826-899 B MISC EXP/ DEV CONTRI /INT EARN R 10/30/23
60 10/25/23 154.00 (C-04-55-963-915 B PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING LEGAL ISSUES R 10/30/23
8,558.46
23-00308 01/26/23 2023 LEGAL RETAINER B
11 10/23 10,416.66 3-01-20-712-027 B LEGAL SERVICES & COSTS R 04/24/23
23-00309 01/26/23 2023 WS LEGAL RETAINER B
11 10/23 4,166.66 3-09-55-500-027 B LEGAL SERVICES R 04/24/23
23-02102 11/01/23 LEGAL - ROAD REVIEW
1 INVOICE # 27026 175.00 MM ROADREV P ROAD REVIEW PHASES 1-8 R 11/01/23
2 INVOICE # 27027 175.00 MMROADREV2 P ROAD REVIEW PHASES 9-15 R 11/01/23
350.00
23-02103 11/01/23 LEGAL - PLANNING BOARD REVIEW
1 INVOICE # 25798 280.00 PB15-09PBR P ROUTE 72 SAND MINE LLC  PBR R 11/01/23
23-02104 11/01/23 LEGAL - WATER/SEWER REVIEW
1 INVOICE # 27011 280.00 PBO1-11ws2 P DRH-SEA CREST PINES WSR R 11/01/23
2 INVOICE # 27012 210.00 PBO3-19wWSR P PARAMOUNT ESCAPES OCEAN BREEZE R 11/01/23
3 INVOICE # 27020 280.00 zB02-01WSR P VENUE AT LIGHTHOUSE STA  WSR R 11/01/23
4 INVOICE # 27030A 183.75 PBO1-11FW3 P FORESTAR - SEA CREST SEC 3 WSI R 11/01/23
5 INVOICE # 270308 183.75 PBO1-11Fw4 P FORESTAR - SEA CREST SEC 4 WSI R 11/01/23
1,137.50
vendor Total: 24,909.28
00526 USA BLUEBOOK
23-01829 09/20/23 HYDRANT OIL, GAUGES
1 LEAD FREE PRESSURE GAUGE 4 1/2 501.22 3-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 09/20/23
2 HYDRANT OIL 5 GALLONS 139269 254,95 3-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 09/20/23
3 FREIGHT 46.72 3-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 10/25/23

802.89
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00526 USA BLUEBOOK Continued
23-01969 10/13/23 TEST METERS, TROUBLESHOOT PS
1 ITEM# 37492 FLUKE 373 TRUE 1,439.75 3-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP R 10/13/23
2 ITEM# 77927 FLUKE T5-1000 599.85 3-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP R 10/13/23
3 ITEM# 48554 STANDARD BLUE 458.00 3-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 10/13/23
4 FREIGHT 21.74  3-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 10/13/23
2,519.34
vendor Total: 3,322.23
00545 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
23-01926 10/03/23 PAY 20 FwT
1 PAY 20 FwT 51,992.72  P-25-56-899-802 B FEDERAL WITHHOLDING P114001 10/03/23
23-01927 10/03/23 PAY 20 SS/MED/MED SURTAX
1 PAY 20 SS 53,820.72  P-25-56-899-803 B FICA/MEDICARE P114002 10/03/23
2 PAY 20 MED 14,336.75 P-25-56-899-803 B FICA/MEDICARE P114002 10/03/23
3 PAY 20 MED SURTAX 168.51 P-25-56-899-803 B FICA/MEDICARE P114002 10/03/23
68,325.98
23-02001 10/19/23 PAY 21 FwT
1 PAY 21 FuT 55,945.39 P-25-56-899-802 B FEDERAL WITHHOLDING P114008 10/19/23
23-02002 10/19/23 PAY 21 SS/MED/MED SURTAX
1 pAY 21 SS 55,223.10 P-25-56-899-803 B FICA/MEDICARE P114009 10/19/23
2 PAY 21 MED 15,006.79 P-25-56-899-803 B FICA/MEDICARE P114009 10/19/23
3 PAY 21 MED SURTAX 211.86 P-25-56-899-803 B FICA/MEDICARE P114009 10/19/23
70,441.75
23-02129 11/01/23 PAY 22 FuT
1 PAY 22 FwT 53,469.91 P-25-56-899-802 B FEDERAL WITHHOLDING P114020 11/01/23

23-02130 11/01/23 PAY 22 FED DEP SS/MED/MED SRTX
1 PAY 22 FED DEP SS 56,559.82 P-25-56-899-803 B FICA/MEDICARE P114021 11/01/23
2 PAY 22 FED DEP MED 16,172.52  P-25-56-899-803 B FICA/MEDICARE P114021 11/01/23
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PO # PO Date Description

Contract PO Type
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00545 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Continued
23-02130 11/01/23 PAY 22 FED DEP SS/MED/MED SRTX Continued
3 PAY 22 FED DEP MED SURTAX 369.72 P-25-56-899-803 B FICA/MEDICARE P114021 11/01/23
73,102.06

vendor Total:  373,277.81
00549 BARNEGAT TWP CURRENT ACCT.
23-02017 10/19/23 OCTOBER HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT
1 OCTOBER HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT 45,637.02

23-02018 10/19/23 OCTOBER M.L. FRINGE
1 OCTOBER M.L. FRINGE 125.00

23-02026 10/23/23 CORRECT SEPT. HEALTH CONTR,
1 CORRECT SEPT. HEALTH CONTR. 7,866.58

23-02083 10/27/23 2023 DRAINGE/GRADING TO CURR

1 2023 DRAINGE/GRADING TO CURR 9,600.00
2 2023 DRAINGE/GRADING TO CURR 8,700.00
3 2023 DRAINGE/GRADING TO CURR 4,550.00

22,850.00

vendor Total:  76,478.60

00557 TYRRELLTECH, INC.
23-01984 10/18/23 MATERIAL FOR PUBLIC WORKS SIGN

1 ORACAL 951 PAPYRUS VINYL 384.14
2 ORACAL 951 VINYL DEEP BLUE 374.38
3 SHIPPING COST 72.99
831.51

vendor Total: 831.51

00564 ZEP MANUFACTURING COMPANY
22-02358 11/30/22 ZEP HAND CLEANER FOR P/W
1 ZEP ACCLAIM AB HS 116.47
2 ZEP ORIGINAL ORANGE CNDS 109.77

P-25-56-899-837

P-25-56-899-842

P-25-56-899-837

T-03-56-870-854
T-03-56-870-854
T-03-56-870-854

B EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTION TO HEALTH INS. P 5828 10/19/23

B FRINGE BENEFITS P 5828 10/19/23

B EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTION TO HEALTH INS. P114019 10/23/23

B DRAINAGE/ENGINR PLOT PLAN REVIEW-NEW HOM R
B DRAINAGE/ENGINR PLOT PLAN REVIEW-NEW HOM R
B DRAINAGE/ENGINR PLOT PLAN REVIEW-NEW HOM R

B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R
B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R
B OFFICE & COMPUTER EQUIPMENT R
B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R
B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R

10/27/23
10/27/23
10/27/23

10/18/23
10/18/23
10/18/23

11/30/22
11/30/22



November 2, 2023 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First
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00564 ZEP MANUFACTURING COMPANY Continued
22-02358 11/30/22 ZEP HAND CLEANER FOR P/W Continued
3 SHIPPING CHARGES 39,99 2-01-26-772-035 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 11/30/22
266.23
vendor Total: 266.23
00585 COLE TRANSCRIPTION, LLC.
23-00225 01/23/23 2023 COURT REPORTING B
25 10/11/23 160.00 3-01-42-855-012 B PERMANENT PART TIME R 09/27/23
26 10/18/23 160.00 3-01-42-855-012 B PERMANENT PART TIME R 10/27/23
320.00
23-01511 07/26/23 2023 RENTAL RECORDING EQUIP. B
8 10/10/23 & 10/24/23 200.00 3-01-21-720-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINT R 07/26/23
9 10/11/23 & 10/18/23 200.00 3-01-42-855-026 B OFFICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 07/26/23
400.00
vendor Total: 720.00
00602 BRICK WALL CORP.
23-01074 05/19/23 ENCUMBRANCE TO PURCHASE B
4.10/9/23 279.60 3-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 10/06/23
vendor Total: 279.60
00623 STEVENSON SUPPLY C0., INC
23-01211 06/07/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR SUPPLIES B
310/4/23 500.00 3-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP R 06/07/23
4 10/4/23 394.50 3-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 06/07/23
894.50
vendor Total: 894.50
00638 MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS
23-01971 10/13/23 w/S BILLS
1 2UP W/S BILL RESIDENTIAL 1,745.00 3-09-55-500-523 B PRINTING/COLLECTIONS R 10/13/23



November 2, 2023
12:06 PM

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
Purchase Order Listing By vendor Id

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date
00638 MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS Continued
23-01971 10/13/23 W/S BILLS Continued
2 SHIPPING 208.00 3-09-55-500-522 B POSTAGE/COLLECTIONS R 10/13/23
1,953.00
vendor Total: 1,953.00
00640  WALMART COMMUNITY CARD SERVICE
23-00704 03/24/23 2023 SUPPLIES - FAMILY EVENTS
4 11/1/23 51.56 3-01-28-795-068 B FAMILY SPECIAL EVENTS R 11/02/23
23-01820 09/20/23 2023 ROIDS 7/1/23-6/30/24 B
5 10/3/23 44,96 3-01-28-795-299 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES- ROIDS GRANT R 09/20/23
6 10/3/23 43,94 3-01-28-795-299 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES- ROIDS GRANT R 10/24/23
7 10/25 138.61 3-01-28-795-299 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES- ROIDS GRANT R 10/24/23
227.51
vendor Total: 279.07
00653 PARTS SHACK
23-00965 04/28/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR P/W VEHICLES B
4 6/26/23 20.02 3-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 04/28/23
5 6/27/23 199.90 3-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 04/28/23
219.92
vendor Total: 219.92
00663 COMCAST
23-00158 01/20/23 2023 COMCAST DSL B
11 10/23 1,030.00 3-01-25-745-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIP MAINTNNCE & REPAIR R 04/24/23
vendor Total: 1,030.00
00690 BARNEGAT LEADER
23-02060 10/27/23 LEADER ADS - 8/23
1 LEADER ADS - 8/23 1,322.00 3-01-28-795-023 B PRINTING & ADVERTISEMENT R 10/27/23



November 2, 2023 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
12:06 PM Purchase Order Listing By vendor Id

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date
00690  BARNEGAT LEADER Continued
23-02085 10/27/23 LEADER ADS - 10/23
1 LEADER ADS - 10/23 705.00 3-01-28-795-023 B PRINTING & ADVERTISEMENT R 10/27/23

vendor Total: 2,027.00
00714 STATE OF NEW JERSEY-PWT
23-00951 04/27/23 2023 - PUBLIC COMM, WATER TAX
3 3RD QTR COMMUNITY WATER TAX 2,580.89 3-09-55-500-502 B PUBLIC WATER TAX
vendor Total: 2,580.89

00719 UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
23-01998 10/19/23 NOVEMBER PREMIUMS

1 NOVEMBER PREMIUMS 530.40 3-01-23-733-163 B LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS
2 NOVEMBER PREMIUMS 26.00 3-01-22-725-163 B LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS
3 NOVEMBER PREMIUMS 72.80 3-09-55-500-163 B LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS
629.20
vendor Total: 629.20
00724 DEL VEL CHEMICAL CO., INC.
23-00027 01/11/23 ENCUMBRANCE FOR PEAT B
3 10/2/23 1,853.72 3-09-55-500-031 B CHEMICALS & GASES
vendor Total: 1,853.72
00742 CLARKE, CATON & HINTZ
23-00680 03/23/23 2023 SERVICES B
6 5/26/23 33.75 T7-03-56-826-899 B MISC EXP/ DEV CONTRI /INT EARN
vendor Total: 33.75
00777 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.
23-01948 10/04/23 OFFICE,VINEGAR,FILTERS
1 BLACK DRY ERASE MARKERS 5.63 3-09-55-500-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES
2 STICKY NOTES 24 PACK 9.95 3-09-55-500-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES
3 16X30x1 AIR FILTERS 4 PACK 40.66 3-09-55-500-035 B PLUMBING-A/C-HEATING EQUIP.

P901985 10/31/23

P 44336 10/19/23
P 44336 10/19/23
P 15303 10/19/23

R 01/11/23
R 05/25/23
R 10/04/23
R 10/04/23
R 10/04/23



November 2, 2023 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
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vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First
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00777 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. Continued
23-01948 10/04/23 OFFICE,VINEGAR, FILTERS Continued
4 HEINZ WHITE VINEGAR 6-CASE 71.41  3-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 10/04/23
5 LOGITECH WIRELESS TRACK BALL 48,71 3-09-55-500-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 10/04/23
6 AMAZON BASIC,BLACK WIRELESS 11.93  3-09-55-500-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 10/04/23
188.29
23-01949 10/04/23 WORK BOOTS, SWEATSHIRTS
1 IRISH SETTER MENS WORK BOOTS 199,95 3-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 10/04/23
2 KEEN UTILITY MENS WORK 141,98 3-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 10/04/23
3 KEEN UTILITY MENS WORK BOOT 175.00 3-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 10/04/23
4 REEBOK RB8894 MENS WORK 147.20  3-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 10/04/23
5 IRISH SETTER MENS WORK BOOT 149.95  3-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 10/04/23
6 NEW BALANCE WATERPROOF WORK 159.99 3-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 10/04/23
7 CARHARTT 1/4 ZIP RAIN 69.99 3-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 10/04/23
8 CARHARTT 1/4 ZIP RAIN 69.99 3-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 10/04/23
1,114.05
23-01954 10/04/23 LOCK OUT TAG OUT,BATTERYBACKUP
1 BRADY ELECTRICAL LOCK OUT 165.78 3-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 10/04/23
2 LOCK OUT TAG OUT SAFETY 134,95 3-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 10/04/23
3 APC UPS 1500VA BATTERY 369.98 3-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 10/04/23
4 AMAZON BASICS FILE FOLDERS 14,99 3-09-55-500-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 10/04/23
5 SHIPPING 6.99 3-09-55-500-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 10/24/23
692.69
23-01957 10/04/23 Supplies
1 OtterBox Case BOBRNX44NP 68.30 3-01-25-745-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 10/04/23
23-02038 10/26/23 SEWER SUPPLIES W
1 KLEIN TOOLS NCVTLP VOLTAGE 205.81 3-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP R 10/26/23
2 VIVOSUN 1600 GPH SUBMERSIBLE 324.44  3-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP R 10/26/23
3 SWANLAKE 6.5 LITER PNEUMATIC/ 59.49  3-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP R 10/26/23
4 SHIPPING 6.99 3-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP R 10/26/23
596.73

23-02039 10/26/23 HARD DRIVE, ITEMS FOR JOE J